CASTLE COMBE CIRCUIT — 3239 yards or 1.84 miles
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WESSEX CENTRE
AUTO CYCLE UNION

PLAN OF CIRCUIT
CASTLE COMBE CIRCUIT

Ofﬁc'iaZ Programme
FOR THE

‘ OPEN NATIONAL ROAD RACES

SATURDAY, 24th JULY, 1954

Held under the Permit of the A-C.U. No. 531 and Track Certificate No. 716.
Held under the General Competition Rules of the A-C.U. and the
Supplementary Rules published.
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OFFICIALS OF THE MEETING

l Stewards :
A. C. WOOLLARD (A-C.U.), C. H. TELLING (Wessex), S. HODGES (Wessex)

Auto-Cycle Union Timekeepers :
V. C. ANSTICE (International), T. C. CLAPP (Certified A),
S. NICHOLLS (Certified A)
Judge :

Chief Marshal :
F. E. B. FELLOWES M. EDKINS
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CIRCUIT

CASTLE COMBE

Medical Officers :
Dr. P. W. J. PARKES, Dr. D. V. PLEASANT and Dr. H. B. LOGAN

2 : Machine Examiner :
Chief Pit Marshals :
G. BACCHUS and R. BALDWIN P. WATERMAN
s Announcers :
! Travelling Marshals :
| P. WATERMAN and R. NEIL I ME i E. COX
Ballot Marshal: R. L. POWLES

Starter: H. FLOOK :
Car Parking :
Lap Scorer: W. PERRETT C. BRITTON and C. PEMBURY

| Telephones: Mrs. G. A. HOWELL Treasurers :
M. W. VOWLES and K. B. WHITE

Catering Officer : s
G. A. HOWELL C'"é. (iyfv:'ffﬁ)ﬁm T

Programmes :
H. A. BRIGGS and L. RUNDLE
Secretary of the Meeting :
V. C. ANSTICE, Westgate Buildings, Bath. Tel.: 60373.
Asst. Secretary of the Meeting :
G. MILLINGTON, 3 Fernbank Mansions, Bristol.
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She rides the world’s

most popular motor-

cycle—the lively,
reliable, econ-
omical 125c.c.
B.S.A. Bantam

to the Goliden Fuch,..

He rides the world’s most

wanted motorcycle — 650 c.c.
twin the Golden Flash—des-
- cribed in the “Motor Cycle”
as “the finest value
obtainable today.” U3

THE MOST POPULAR
MOTOR CYCLES
IN THE WORLD

Agents for : EXCELSIOR, JAWA, JAMES, A.S., CORGI,
INDIAN BRAVE, MOSQUITO, POWER PAK, MOCYC.

Main Office and Showrooms :

EASTERS of SWINDON

73 / 75, CRICKLADE ROAD,

SWINDON.
PHONE : 4196
LJ

Branch: 8, MANCHESTER ROAD, SWINDON. Phone 2786

FOREWORD
by
M. W. VOWLES

President and Hon. Treasurer Wessex Centre A.-C.U.
i ) o

N behalf of the Wessex Centre Auto Cycle Union,
I would like to welcome all patrons of our Castle
Combe Meeting of 1954.

We have the usual large and high quality entry, and
I hope you will see some good keen racing. We must
thank the Bristol M.C. and L.C.C. for allowing us the
use of the circuit, and also for the valued help given
by many of its members.

Our only worry is finance, as although we have
been lucky with the weather for the past two years,
receipts have only just been sufficient to pay expenses,
and we have no surplus in hand to provide for a rainy
day. All Centre officials and members give their ser-
vices free, and this meeting is run purely to encourage

the sport.

Admission prices are lower than most similar
events, and, in fact, if our new pre-booking scheme
is used, there is no increase on last year, and we hope

therefore for your full support.
May I finish by wishing a good day’s sport to

cveryonc.




Last of Competitors

LIGHTWEIGHT RACES.

No. DRIVER c.c. MacHINE Lic. No.
LivL G Eloyd - 125 M.V. Agusta 54.501
2. M. Cann - 125 Mondial 11
3. J. W. Dakin - 124 EM.C. Puch .263
4. R. Broomfield - 125 EM.C. Puch .619
5. T.E. Cousins - 124 EM.C. Puch .169
6. R.J. Marrion - 124 EM.C. Puch .741
7.1 3. H, Dakin - 123 BS.A. 2017
8. A.H.Taylor - 124 EM.C.Puch .309
9.4 G BYToda =01:123 RV, 1143

10. R. Baxter 193, B.S. A, .1783

11. A.G. Hansen - 124 EM.C.Puch .1699

12. W. Gardener - 123 B.S.A. 2240

14. J. Bricknell - 123 BSA. 1812

1S LowdrRiper—a.125-Meoto-forenzo .1641

16. D. Larque -« 124 EM.C. Puch : .714

17. J. Hogan - 125 M.V. Augusta .11

18. J. Baughan - 124 EM.C. Puch .926

19. L. Gillbanks - 124 EM.C. Puch .1481

20. H. F.Stroud - 122 W.P. Special + .2142

21. A. Jefferies =08 "B SUA. .1647
1. M. Cann - 249 Moto Guzzi .711
2. G.J. Turner - 249 Rudge 1141
3. I.X'Lioyd - 250 Excelsior 501
4.! B. E. Keys - 248 Norton 403
5. R. H. Smith - 250 B.SA. .1089
6. G. M. Dell - 246 New Imperial .1090
7. B.W.T.Rood - 249 Velocette 13817
8. L. Dear - 250 Norton .1080
9. A.W. Kimber - 249 Rudge .1283

10. C. W. Elton - 249 O.K. Supreme .1066

11. N. Jacobs - 249 Velocette 2307

12. J. Vincent - 249 Veolcette .645

14. M. C. Adams - 248 Velocette -.1334

150 H. (Syikall - 249 Velocette KT

16. J. Eckart - 249 Excelsior .1196

17.. J. Bailey - 1249 AIJS. .1268

18. J. Surtees ~17:249 RB.C. 1107

19.¢ G.E: Todd - 249 New Imperial .1143

20. T. A. Ward - 246 D.K.W. .1413

21. F.A.Robinson - 249 Excelsior 1798

224 P 3. Marsh - 249 Triumph 984

23. R.G.Bethell - 249 Rudge 2023

24. F. L. Fuller - 249 Rudge .587

25. E. A. Barrett - 249 Phoenlx JLAP. .1791

26. E. Milton - 249 Triumph 1655

56.  E.Pantlin - 248 Velocette- .1076

57. J. A. Hogan - 242 Anzani [

58. R. A. Petty - 249 Norton .996
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BLACK PLATE, WHITE NUMBERS.

ENTRANT
Marsh & Fry
self

self

54/E1403

self
H. Fiddament & Sons

self
self
self

54/E1541

Motor Cycle Services

self
self
self
self
self
self
e gelf
self
self
self
self

self
self

Marsh & Fry
s

B. Rood

G. Bryant
self
self
self
self
self
self
self

E. W. Bowers
self

54/E1586

54/E1403

54/E1442
54/E1470

54/1476

Motor Cycle Services

self
self
self
self
self
self

self
Hillingdon M.C.

self
self

54/E1586

54/E1468

JUNIOR RACES.

No.

0 0o PR O b o

e

DRIVER

J. Swanborough -
R. A. Gardiner
T. Thorp

J. R. Hill

R. Carman

I. I. Lloyd

J. R. Clark

R. E. Jerrard -
G. C. A. Murphy
D. S. Kennerton
D. Jarman -
G. Soan -
W. R. Fletcher

. Dunlop -
MG Povey -
. H. Evans -
. W. Launchbury
. P. Ager -
. Wilkes

. E. Keys

. Collier

. Johnson

. D. Arnold
. R. Ward

. A. Rutherfor
. B. Tanner
Evans
Peacock

P. Setchell
W. T. Rood
Dear

L. Burton

J. Ford

W. Johnson
Mayne
Cortfriend
Powell

J. Wilson
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G. Cooper
V. W. Cottle
H. A. Smallbone
T. McGrath
M. P. O’Rourke
J. Hartle

J. Bailey

B. H. King

P. Tait

A. Foster

P. Carter

K. W. James

S. T. Barnett
T. B. N. Smith

c.C.
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348
348
348
348
349
348
348
348
348
348

348
348
348
348
348
348
348
348
348
348
348
348
349
348
348
348
348
348
348
348
348
348
348
348
348
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Velocette
AJ.S.
Norton
AJ.S.
AJS.
AlJS.
Norton
Norton
A.lS.
Norton
A.JS.
Velocette
A.JS.
Norton
B.S.A.

348 -B:S:A.

348
348
348
348
348
348
348
349
348
349
349
348
348
348
349
349

Norton
Velocette
AlJS.
A.JS.
Velocette
AJS.
A.JS.
Norton
A.JS.
Norton
Norton
Norton
Norton
B.S.A.
Norton
Norton

Lic. No.

54.1101
2344
138
.1270
1378
501
.1432
1774
.1085
.600
229
151
.1859

.666
.1249
.1058
.206
.90
.1657
403
1127
456
1387
431
1057
274
.1105
2230
744
1337
.1080
1611
1593
122
b b
442
.1409
1477
.1099
.1107
311
1325
1350
2139
11

.820
1268
1977
152
1522
376
221
.2206
.1570

ENTRANT
seif
selt
selt
seit
selt

Marsh & Fry

Arter Bros.
self
self
selt
selt
self

WHITE PLATES, BLACK NUMBERS.

54/E1403
54/£1446

Wycombe Tool Co.

Arter Bros.
self
self

Comerfords Ltd.

S. H. Brand
self
self
self
self
self
self
self

G. K. Rae Ltd.
self
self
self

B. Rood

G. Bryant
self.
self
self
self
self

Bob Foster

self
Ledbury Cobras
self
self
self
self
self
self

Bermondsey M.C.

E. W. Bowers
E. W. Bowers
G. Bryant
Bob Foster
self
self
Marsh & Fry
self
self

54/E1536
54/ E1446

54/E1441
54/E1453

54/E1429

54/E1442
54/E1470

54/E149%4
54/E1435

54/E1461
5471476
54/1476
54/E1470
54/E1494

54/E1403



SENIOR RACES.

No.

D00 N IS ot

'.>

DRIVER

J. R. Clark

G. Price

G. J. Turner
T. A. Ovens
W. Fletcher

P. E. S. Webb
G. Dunlop

A. J. Dean
A. W. Tucker
C. W. Rous
G. B. Tanner
D. Warburton

R. H. King
L. Dear

R. Harrison
G. W. Andrews
J. D. Brindley
D. T. Powell
R. Ingram

J. Surtees

J. Hartle

J. Bailey

J. F. Stacey

P. Collins
B. H. King

. L. Knight
P. O’'Rourke -

Ry C Vallance -
C. E. Stone -
H. Kemp

C. Cheverton

P. Tait
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S. Barnett
E. Pantlin
G. A. Matthews -

- D.G.‘Chapman -

W. J. Sawford -
W. McNeil
H. Lyme

J. Bottomley
H. R. Gibson
E. J. Davis
3. L. Brench

YELLOW PLATES, BLACK NUMBERS.

c.c. MAcCHINE Lic. No.

498 Matchless
499 B.S.A.
499 B.S.A.
493 Triumph

499 Norton
499 J.A.B.S.
498 Matchless
498 Triumph
499 Norton
498 A.l.S.
499 Norton
500 D.K.S.

499 Norton
499 Norton
499 Norton
498 Matchless
499 Norton /- 94
499 Norton
499 Norton
499 Norton
499 Norton
499 Norton
498 H. T.B.
Triumph
499 Norton
499 Norton

499 Norton
498 Triumph
498 Triumph
499 Norton
498 Triumph
498 Triumph
499 Norton
498 Triumph
498 J.A.P.
499 Norton
499 Norton
499 Norton
499 Norton
499 Norton
352 AlS.

R s v

498 Triumph »
498 Triumph
499 Norton
499 Norton
499 Norton
498 Matchless
498 Triumph

54.1432
.2428
1141
.383

.1859
1823
.666
45
384
1011
274
1555

484
.1080
J39
1557
.838
.1409
.1383
1107
.820
1257

173
.20
1977
.693
47
.1282
.1425
250
.2586
1152
223
.1203
1791
.1443
1367
376
2206
.1076
435
.1295
1631
2585
2253

966
1719
11245

ENTRANT
Arter Bros.
self
self
self

54/E1446

Wycombe Tool Co.

Sporte Equipe

Arter Bros.

E. W. Elton
self
self

G. K. Rae Ltd.
self

self
G. Bryant
self
self
self
Bob Foster
Sleightholme
self
E. W. Bowers
E. W. Bowers
self
self
G. Bryant

self °
Bermondsey M.C.

self
self
self
self
Bob Foster
self
self
self
self
self
self

self
Uxbridge M.C.
self
self
self
self
self
self
self
self
self
self

54/E1536
54/E1415
54/E1446
54/E1433

54/E1429

54/E1470

54/E1494
54/E1554

54/1476
54/1476

54/E1470
54/E1461

54/E1494

54/E1468

SIDECAR RACES.

R0 VIR R E it

—

NON-EXPERT RACES.

N. Hicks -
E. Walker -

L. W. Taylor -
W. Boddice -
P. V. Harris -
E. J. Davis -
E.T. Young -
C. Hale -
F. Taylor -
Max Klein -

Pass.:
Pass.:

BLACK PLATE, WHITE NUMBERS.

T. F. Brother -
D. G. Roberts -

Entrant: E. Bowers
Pass.: P. Glover
Pass.: W. Storr
Pass.: G. Holder
Pass.: E. Allen
Pass.: C. Young
Pass: F. Hadley
Pass: K. Bailey
Pass: C. Rous

Norton & Sc.
Norton & Sc.
54/E1476

Norton & Sc.

Norton & Sc.

Norton & Sc.
Vincent & Sc.
Norton & Sc.

Morgan
Norton & Sc.

Norton & Sc.

54.1588
.1837

.1361
.145
1287
1749
674
490
.950
1208

RED PLATE, WHITE NUMBERS.

No. DRIVER c.c. MacHINE Lic. No.
1. J.R.Hill - 348 B.SA. 54.1270
2. T. Thorip - 348 AJS. 738
3. J.Swanborough - 348 A.J.S. 1101
4. R. Gardiner - 348 AJS. 2344
5. J.H.T. Brooks - 348 B.S.A. .1209
6. D. Jarman - 348 AJS. 229
7. D.S. Skennerton 348 A.J.S. .600
8 G C Al Murphy 348 A.J.S. .1085
9. G. Soan 348 A.J.S. By o

10. J. H. Evans - 348 Velocette .1058

11. R. E. Gerrard - 348 Norton 1774

12. F. W. Launchbury 348 Velocette 206

14. D. Skelding - 348 Norton .999

15. 1P, Ager = 348 AJS, 977

16. J. Wilkes - 348 Norton 1657

17. D. Burley - 348 Velocette .1081

18. H. R. Collier - 349 Norton 1127

19. A. Johnson = 348 AlS. 456

20. M.D. Arnold - 349 AJS. .1387

21. B. P. Setchell - 349 AJ.S. 744

22. P. Evans - 349 AJS. .1105

23. J. Peacock =, 348 AlS. .613

24. R. H. Smith - 250 B.S.A. .1089

25. G. M. Dell - 246 New Imperial .1090

26. J.P. Fordham - 348 Douglas .244

27. T. A.Ovens - 498 Triumph .383

28. A.H.Mustard - 648 B.S.A. .303

= 2 - 499 B.S.A. 2428

30. A.J. Dean - 498 Triumph 45

31. €. W. Rous - 498 AlS. .1011

32"'13’~Wa£%.}m<m - 500 D.X.S. 1335

34. R. Charlton - 998 Vincent .79

35. R. Harrison - 499 Norton 739

36. F. E. Andre - 498 Triumph 260

37. E.W. C. Skeates 498 Matchless J51

38. G.W. Andrews - 498 Matchless 1557

39. W.Gillingham - 499 Norton .1626

40T Fhompson - —499-B.S.A. .1099

41 4R, T Hammond 649 Triumph 2010

42. A.]J. Peacock - 498 Triumph .613

43, 3. F. Stacey - 498 Triumph byl

44. P. Collins - 499 Norton .20

4 ~L. Knigh - 498-Ardleigh .693

ENTRANT
self
self
self
self
self
self
self
self
self
self
self
self
self
self
self
self
self
self
self
self
self
self
self
self
self
self
self
self
self
self
self
self
self
self
self
self
self
self
self
self
self
self
self



No. DRIVER ¢.c. MacHINE Lic. No. ENTRANT
46. R.C.Vallance - 498 Triumph .1282 self
47. E.C. Nicholls - 500 N.E.L. 2146 self
48. A. Knight - 499 Norton .701 self
49. A.J. Thurgood - 499 Norton 228 self
SO3UR: 1. Beters - 998 Vincent .1381 self
51. A. Payne - 499 Norton 1367 self
52. R. Carman - 348 AJS. .1378 self
53.1. R.J. Pord - 348 Norton 1593 self
54. D.W.Johnson - 348 A.J.S. 422 self
55. M. C. Adams - 349 Norton 1334 self
56. E. Tinsley - 498 BS.A. 1561 self
57. B.E.C. Irons - 498 B.S.A. 2594 self
58. C. Cheverton - 498 Triumph .2586 self
59. H.R. Gibson - 499 Norton 966 self

ORDER IN WHICH THE EVENTS WILL BE RUN

Event 1A. LIGHTWEIGHT RACE—125 c.c.

EVeENT 6B. NON-EXPERTS RACE—480 c.c. to 1,000 c.c.
EveEnT 2. Heat 1. JUNIOR RACE—350 c.c.

Event 2. Heat 2. JUNIOR RACE—350 c.c.

Event 1B. LIGHTWEIGHT RACE—250 c.c.

Event 2. FINAL. JUNIOR RACE—350 c.c.
Event 4. SIDECAR SCRATCH RACE—1,200 c.c.
EvenNT 6A. NON-EXPERTS RACE—200 to 350 c.c.
Event 3. Heat 1. SENIOR RACE—1,000 c.c.
EveEnT 3. Heat 2. SENIOR RACE—1,000 c.c.
Event 5. SIDECAR HANDICAP RACE—1,200 c.c.
Event 3. FINAL. SENIOR RACE—1,000 c.c.

PUBLIC WARNING
MOTOR RACING IS DANGEROUS

Spectators attending at this track do so entirely at their own risk. It is a con-

dition of admission that all persons having any connection with the promotion

and/or organisation and/or conduct of the meeting, including the owners of the

land and the drivers and owners of the vehicles and passengers of the vehicles

are absolved from all liability arising out of accidents causing damage or personal
injury to spectators or ticket holders.

(] ' daed ol

Programme
Event 1a. LIGHTWEIGHT RACE. 125 c.c.
FIVE LAPS
No. DRIVER ce. MACHINE
oL 1. Lleyd - - 125 M.V. Augusta
2. M. Cann - - 125 Mondial
30 ). W. Dakm - - 124 E.M.C. Puch
4. R. Broomfield - - 124 E.M.C. Puch
3.5 'F. By Cousmg - - 124 E.M.C. Puch
6. R. J. Marrion - - 124 E.M.C. Puch
7.7 'H. H. Dakin - - 123 B.S.A.
8. A. H. Taylor - - 124 E.M.C. Puch
9.4 G.. B. Tadd - - 123 R.V.
o 10. R. Baxter - - 123 B.S.A.
11. A. G. Hansen - - 124 E.M.C. Puch
12. 'W. Gardener - - 123 B.S.A.
14.  J. Bricknell - - 123 B.S.A.
152 L::J¢ Piper - - 125 Moto Lorenzo
16. D. Larque - - 124 E.M.C. Puch
17..  J. Hopan - - 125 M.V. Augusta
18. J. Baughan - - 124 E.M.C. Puch
19. L. Gillbanks - - 124 E.M.C. Puch
20. H. F. Stroud - . 122 W.P. Special
21.  A. Jefferies - - 125 B.S.A.
’7 / i
2 15t O, ..o s 2nd........ﬁ.) ......... 3rdc/d'"/”/ Ath N |
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FLAG SIGNALS: The flag signals to be used are as follows :—

UNION JACK—Start.

RED—Stop, all drivers.

BLACK WITH DRIVER’S NUMBER—That driver to stop.
YELLOW—Danger, drive slowly.

GREEN—Course clear.

YELLOW AND RED STRIPES—Oil on course.

BLACK AND WHITE CHEQUERED—Finish.

DETERMINATION OF RESULTS: No driver will be allowed to start another lap

after the first three leading drivers have crossed the finishing line. Thereafter

every driver crossing the finishing line will be flagged off, and the position

of these drivers determined according to the number of laps completed, and

for those drivers completing the same number of laps, by the order in which
they do so.
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EIGHT LAPS
No. DRIVER C.C, MACHINE
..AND LEMONADE., 27. T. A. Ovens - - 493 Triumph
28. A. H. Mustard - - 648 B.S.A.
/ 29.-~G: Price - - 499 B.S.A:
= 30. '."A. J. Dean - - 498 Triumph
31. C. W. Rous - - 498 A.lS.
‘ 33. D. Warburton - - 500 D.K.S.
34. R. Charlton - - 998 Vincent
35. R. Harrison - - 499 Norton
36. F.E. Andre - - 498 Triumph
37. E. W. C. Skeates - - 498 Matchless
38. G.W. Andrews - - 498 Matchless
39. W. Gillingham - - 499 Norton
40 +R:-Thompson - - 499 B.S.A.,
41. R. T. H. Hammond - 649 Triumph
42-—=An=F-Peacock - - 498 Triumph
43. 1. F. Stacey - - 498 HTB/Triumph
44. P. Collins - - 499 Norton
45, A. L. XKnight - - 498 Ardleigh
46. R.C. Vallance - - 498 Triumph
i;‘l E‘ (I:( Ni}vlcholls - - 499 II:IIEL
X . Knight - - 499 orton
ALES 49. A. J. Thurgood - - 499 Norton
505 Pl Petess - - 998 Vincent
51. A. Payne - - 499 Norton
56. E. Tinsley - - 498 B.S.A.
RESERVES:
57 B. B, C. Irons | - - 499 B.S.A.
gg I(-:I Cll{he\grgon - - 493 Triumph
! . R. Gibson - - 4 orto
BRITISH MOTOR CYCLE RACING CLUB o fprion
INTERNATIONAL w200 T ... 380 an. B0

TH E‘H UTCHINSON 100°

MEETING of the YEAR

takes place at

SILVERSTONE

Event 6b. NON-EXPERTS RACE. 480 to 1,000 c.c.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS
The Wessex Centre A-C.U. acknowledge with thanks the assistance of the

following:—

The Bristol M.C. & L.C.C. Ltd.—for permission to use the circuit.
Mrs. K. Maurice. The Land owner—for permission to use the circuit.
The Avon India Rubber Co.—for Corner Marking Flags.

Messrs. Rumsey Ltd.—for Breakdown Truck.

The Bristol and City Marine Ambulance.

Notwen Oil Co.—for Corner Indicators.

The British Quarrying Co. Ltd.—for track sweeping and repairs.
The Swindon Red Cross Society. :

The Engineering & Stores Services Ltd. Fire Brigade.

Messrs. England’s Caravans—for loan of Caravans.

SATURDAY, 7th AUGUST, 1954

Permit No. A.-C.U. 536 FIRST RACE 10.00 a.m. TG 593

Special pre-booking facilities available at reduced cost. APPLY—National Car
Parks Ltd., 28 Grosvenor Hill, London, W.1. or British Motor Cycle Racing Club
Ltd., 34 Paradise Road, Richmond, Surrey.
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Event 2. Heat 1. JUNIOR RACE. 251 to 350 c.c.
SEVEN LAPS
No. DRIVER c.C. MACHINE
1 J. Swanborough - - 348 AlS.
93 R. A. Gardiner - - 348 AllS.
4.0 T RecHilL - - 348 B.S.A.
6 I. I. Lloyd - - 349 Norton
7.0 JiREClark - - 348 AllS.
8. R E, Gerrard - - 349 Norton
11 D. Jarman - - 348 AlS.
14. W. R. Fletcher - - 348 Velocette
15. | Gi'Dnnlop - - 348 SR
17 J. H. Evans - - 348 Velocette
20. J. Wilkes - - 348 AlJS.
23, "BitH "Keys - - 348 Norton
24. M. D. Arnold - - 348 AJS.
29. 1. Peacock - - 348 AllS.
31. B. W.T. Rood - - 348 Norton
32, - Iilildeédr - - 348 Norton
36. G. Mayne - - 348 Velocette
38. D. Powell - - 349 Norton
39. C.]J. Wilson - - 348 B.SA.
42. E. A. Lavington - - 348 Velocette
43,  G. Cooper - - 348 AJS.
44. V. W. Cottle - - 348 AJS.
49,  J. Bailey - - 348 AlS.
50. B. H. King - - 349 Norton
e 10 P Tale - - 348 Norton
RESERVES:
52.  A. Foster - - 348 Norton
x93, . PoiCarter - - 348 Norton
54, K. W. James - B 348 B.S.A.
55. . S.'T. Barnett - - 348 Norton
56. T.B.N. Smith - - 348 Norton
Ist cA MR . 2nd. ... .7 Se b B Ard e et A1 dth.... =2 0. 18l
St o i 6th...... . z... Z AT RO )
Othili " e 10th. ... @ 1 L L ch fod S 1oth. e
Winner's Time L l/...L/.Y.5 Speed.. %

First 12 to go into Final.

41043201 OXOAPKOAGASIONGAGEOSAGH SAOAQARLOAGAOSAGKGLPALHOAQAGA G4 ORQAQKOAGH GHOAGA Q% QRS R QLR GARE]

Star Holiday Attraction

GRASS TRACK RACING

LONG NEWNTON AIRFIELD, (Midway Malmesbury and Tetbury) & 1

Full entry of SOLOS and SIDECARS
BANK HOLIDAY SUNDAY, AUGUST Ist

First Race — 2.30 p.m.

All the Stars on the finest Circuit in the West!

XA 342 L5 XN N R R R R34 3 5L N X RERE R AR A 5 5 NN N R A 34 3 3 X X X N N R R R A B S N AT
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Event 2. Heat 2. JUNIOR RACE. 251 to 350 c.c.

No. DRIVER

3.4 WL Thorp =

5. R. Carman

9. G. C. A. Murphy
10. D. S. Skennerton
12. G. Soan =
16.. . L. G.Fovey -
18. F. W. Launchbury
19. 4 1. P "Ager -
22,7 'H. ROCallicy -
23. A. Johnson -
25. E.R. Ward 7
26. F. A. Rutherford
27. " G.B.'Tanner -
28. P. Evans -
30. 'B. P. Setchell -
33. . A.L#Burton -
34. R. JEbord -
35. D.W.Johnson -
37. B. Cortfriend -
L s v -
41. J. Surtees -
45. H. A. Smallbone -
46. T. Garth— — -
47. M. P. O’'Rourke -
48. J. Hartle -
RESERVES:

52.  A. Fostér
53. . PaCarier

54. K. W. James :
55. S.T. Rarnett -
56. TOBNIS Smith

Ist.. e 2rai ...
5th... G Ll 110 I
9th..... B HENE BOth e

Winner’s Time..

First

SEVEN LAPS
€.C.
348
348
348
348

348
348
348
348
348
348
348
348
349
348
348
348
348
348
348
348
348
348
348
348
349

[ SR R T TR S S Rl T W T Y 1T

1 R e
w
B
oo

12 to go into Final.

MACHINE

S
S
S
S.
J.S.
S.

elocette

> <P
et O, ey ey o g g

7]

Norton

AlJS.

Norton
Norton
B.SA. -
Norton
Norton

TEL-SER

(Cecil H. Telling)
MINETY, WILTS. Telephone 239
Will solve your TRANSPORT problems!

Mind you—uwe are very busy at the moment, but maybe in the
future we can meet your requirements.

P.S. We hope you enjoy the Races today!

13



12 Hour Boring

Tranis Barneth

PHONE 60373

and
Sleeving
Service Speedometer
L Repairs
TRADE o
SUPPLIED Service

Roval

”‘.c z $ 2% 5066?}%:';4:';;“5 PARTS &
SEIIVII.'EI for

VIC ANSTICE ’E@@&g ELECTRICAL
WESTGATE

BUILDINGS EQUIPMENT

BATH as fitted to Motor Cycles
I O W O SO L B S T I, R N T T N S R 9

Largest Stock of Spares in the West

VIC ANSTICE

WESTGATE BUILDINGS - BATH
PHONE 60373
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Event 1b. LIGHTWEIGHT RACE. 126 to 250 c.c.

EIGHT LAPS
No. DRIVER (W MACHINE
1. M. Cann = - 249 Moto Guzzi
2. G.]J. Turner = - 249 Rudge ;
3t il loyd 5 = 250 M.E. Excelsior
4. B.E. Keys g 8 248 Norton
5.  R. H. Smith - - 250 B.S.A.
6.-—G. M. Dell - - 246 New Imperial
7. . B-Wi'EF Rood ' - - 250 Velocette
8. i L. Dear = - 250 Norton
9. A. W. Kimber - - 249 Rudge
10. C. W. Elton & G 249 O.K. Supreme
11 N. Jacobs = & 249 Velocette
12 J. Vincent - - 249 Velocette
14 M. C. Adams - - 249 Velocette
15 H. S. Hall - - 249 Velocette
16, J. Eckart = = 248 Excelsior
17. J. Bailey - - 249 A.J.S.
18 J. Surtees - - 249 R.E.G.
19, ‘G.Ejifodd - - 249 New Imperial
20. T. A. Ward - - 246 D.K.W.
21. F. A. Robinson - - 249 Excelsior
22. "P.J.Marsh - - 249 Triumph
23. . R..G; Bethell - = 249 Rudge
24. F. L. Fuller - - 249 Rudge
25." - B.A Barrett - - 250 Phoenix J.A.P.
26. E. Milton - - 249 Triumph
RESERVES:
56. E. Pantlin - - 248 Velocette
57. J. A. Hogan - - 242 Anzani
58. _R. A, Petty = - 250 Norton
lst....../ ............ andemy o A 3rdy I s ) Grh
Sth,, 5l el
Wanner's- Time............... Speed iy

Main Agent for . .
ARIEL

JACK
PLOWRIGHT  om sws

Phone 2369 MOBYLETTE AUTOCYCLES
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Event 2. Final. JUNIOR RACE. 251 c.c. to 350 c.c. Event 4. SIDECAR SCRATCH RACE. Up to 1,200 c.c.
TWELVE LAPS EIGHT LAPS
No. DRIVER GiEs MACHINE
No, Daives £ MadcHpm 1. B. Hicks . ol a8 Norton & Sc.
2. E. Walker = = 499 Norton & Sc.
......... L 3. LR ek 3 i 499 Mertorn i So.
L 4. 'W. Boddice - - 499 Norton & Sc.
LD L R NS e g T e R Y o i 5. PaViiHares “ - 499 Norton & Sc.
A, 6. E. Davis - - 998 Vincent & Sc.
........................................................................... 7. EJE Veuks i i 498 Trtash & S.
8. C. '‘Hale - = Morgan &*Se.
.......................................................................... 9. F Taptor i g 499 NUDRR So.
10. Max Klein - : 499 Norton & Sc.
..................................................................... 5¢.
Tsti... 2 N P, 3rdii A
............. Bl e
: g mGe 927
ko - s e MR O TS MO R i et B *‘ Winner’s Time....”7....0.0 Speed...Z.7%5 4.
Event 6a. NON-EXPERTS RACE. 200 to 350 c.c.
EIGHT LAPS
........................................................................... No. A o W
.................. 1. 3ROl - - 348 B.S.A
......................................................... 2 T Thom 8 : e et
......................... 3. J. Swanborough - - 348 A.JS.
.......... Sl 2 i A K ! o g
13 6 ............................... 5. J. H. T. Brooks - - 348 B.S.A.
....... S S 2. : d 35 i
e b v B e o L 7. D.S. Skennerton - . 348 AlS
...... 1 S50 R R S S B Murphy- ’ v e
........... 9.  'G. Sean - 348 A.lS.
................................................................ 0 Ga T ! . o W on
.............. 11.. " RyE. Geptird' ™ - - 348 Norton
........................................................... 12, Evi. Eagnchbusy ! i see
........... 14.  D. Skelding - - 348 Norton
................................................................ 5 Teae v 1 . 0
............. 16. J. Wilkes - - 348 Norton
.............................................................. 17 D Busky y y 3% s 0
18. H. R. Collier - - 349 Norton
........................................................................... 15 ALaE i : % P
....... 20. M. D. Arnold - - 349 AlJS.
................................................................... e - . s M8
.................... 22. - P. Evans - - 349 AJS.
....................................................... 2 I A Y g A=
............................... 24, R:H:Smith - - 250 B.S.A.
............................................ Rt : ; e T
................................................... 26. J.P. Fordham - - 348 Douglas
4 ! i s RESERVES:
& A " S 1 52, B.L. Turner z % 348 AlS
8 U RIS s407: W Eene 0 T 3, R 4th ....... . 5§3. R.J. Ford & ! 348 Norton
: W %< 54. D.W. Johnson - « 348 AJS
- L ool S 6th. ... R R € . L ( 55. M.C.Adams - - 349 Norton
|
Winner’s Time............... Speed,. ist..... %0 f ........ 2ndisnes . 3rd..... . dth ey
y £
Fastest: 1D . ...000000 50 by Number............ Winner's Time. . AR AR Speed.. £, . 2.....7
\ 16 1%



Event 3. Heat 1. SENIOR RACE. 351 to 1,000 c.c.

SEVEN LAPS
No. DRIVER €.Ci MACHINE
15y i R, Clark - - 498 Matchless
2. /4G, Price - - 499 B.S.A.
5. W. Fletcher - - 499 Norton
8. A.J.Dean - - 498 Triumph
11. G. B. Tanner - = 499 Norton
12. D. Warburton - - 500 D.K.S.
16: L. Dear - - 499 Norton
17. R. Harrison - - 499 Norton
20. . D.T. Powell - - 499 Norton
21. R.Ingram - - 499 Norton
22. J. Surtees - - 499 Norton
25. J. F. Stacey - - 498 H.T.B. Triumph
28. A.L. Knight - - 498 Ardleigh
29. M.P.ORourke - - 499 Norton
30. R.C. Vallance - - 498 Triumph
35. A.J.Thurgood - - 499 Norton
36. R. Anderson - - 498 Triumph
37. E. A. Barrett - - 499 JAP,
45. W.J. Sawford - - 498 Triumph
46. 'W. McNeil - - 498 Triumph
47. - H. Lyme - - 499 Norton
48. J.Bottomley - - 499 Norton
49. H.R. Gibson - - 499 Norton
50. E.]J. Davis - - 498 Matchless
510/} JoT French - - 498 Triumph
................ ndcb B Brd R T AR s
.................. 6th...~2. Q... Tth.zg&p &1 8th.. ... ..
.................. foun,.. 2. G4 BT GER o 128
Winner’s Time.../ 5. ........ Speed...{2...7.... A

First 12 to go into Final.

ol
Uic Qrstice cARRiEs UGAS
COMPREHENSIVE STOCKS OF

° 0

AVAILABLE FROM

VIC ANSTICE
WETSJGATE BUILDINGS

MOTOR GYGLE ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT

IMMEDIATE
operates EXCHANGE
the SCHEME
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Event 3. Heat 2. SENIOR RACE. 351 to 1,000 c.c.

Event 5.

Z
o

SPRNBUAWN

[y

DRIVER
G. J. Turner
T. A. Ovens

P.E. S. Webb
G. Dunlop

A. W. Tucker
C. W. Rous
R. H

1t Bailey

C. Cheverton

P TFait

N. J. Price

A. Payne

P. Carter

S. Barnett

E. Pantlin -
G. A. Matthews -
D. G. Chapman -

0
fes]
3E8m
=1
(¢}
PSR R | T e e e e

Winner’s Time....

First 12 to go into Final.

SEVEN LAPS
c.C MACHINE

- 499 B.S.A.

- 493 Triumph

- 499 J.A.B.S.

= 498 Matchless

- 499 Norton

5 498 AllS.

- 499 Norton

- 498 Matchless

- 499 Norton

- 499 Norton

- 499 Norton

- 499 Norton

- 499 Norton

- 498 Triumph

- 499 Norton

- 498 Triumph /

- 498 Triumph- /L¢

- 499 Norton

- 499 Norton

- 499 Norton

- 499 Norton

- 499 Norton

- 352 AJS.

- 359 A.JS.
....... 3rd.....oonca s SRR S e L
....... Tth..... N R
...... 1h..... “Eoaf i e
............ Speed. i, s

SIDECAR HANDICAP RACE. Up to 1,200 c.c.

TEN LAPS
DRIVER C.C MACHINE
B. Hicks - - 499 Norton & Sc.
E. Walker - - 499 Norton & Sc.
L. W. Taylor - - 499 Norton & Sc.
W. Boddice = = 499 Norton & Sc.
P. V. Harris - - 499 Norton & Sc.
E. Davis 5 A 998 Vincent & Sc.
E. T. Young - - 498 Triumph & Sc.
C. Hale 2 X Morgan & Sc.
F. Taylor s z 499 Norton & Sc.
Max Klein = a 499 Norton & Sc.
....... N ... 3rd......ocSEERREAGH TS
Sihoel. & ..o
Winnerstilime . ... Speed.. il
19



Event 3. Final. SENIOR RACE. 351 c.c. to 1000 c.c.
TWELVE LAPS

No. DRIVER c.C. MACHINE
.................. ALt ARRE, o BB At e
Sthe b e 6th....00 .l Gthoii s, o
Winner’s Time..........ccoo0aes Speediiit. .

Fastest Eap ...........c0e by Numbers..........
{

&\\\\\\\ \ \\\\\\\ \\\\\\\\\\\\\\

FOR YOUR

There are some things you can't add into the ® G.L. “RIDE-AWAY” TERMS

cost of a new or used machine—the value :

of a Glanfield Lawrence GUARANTEE, the granged on the i L R T
satisfaction resulting from fixing H.P. Terms inancing .orgarisdsti;

YOU CAN AFFORD; the confidence which

comes with a G.L. Instalment Protection @ PART EXCHANGES

Policy and the peace of mind which springs You can exchange your present motor-
from the knowledge that you have the back- cycle for another motorcycle, three-
ing of a famous G.L. Spares and Repairs wheeler or car.

Service from the first moment you become
a Glanfield Lawrence customer.

@® 24-HOUR POSTAL SPARES

Glanfield Lawrence service and spares SERVICE

facilities will save you many pounds and Genvuine spares stocked for all leading
hours of worry during your motorcycling makes.  Over-the-counter or prompt
career. postal service.

Stockists of :—
ARIEL, B.S.A., CORGI, DOT, DOUGLAS, FRANCIS BARNETT, INDIAN,
JAMES, MATCHLESS, NORTON, PANTHER, SUNBEAM, ENFIELD,
TRIUMPH, VINCENT, VELOCETTE. Also:— WATSONIAN, SWALLOW,
BLACKNELL, CANTERBURY and STREAMLINE SIDECARS.

LANFIELD s
AWRENC P

Also at LONDON - CARDIFF - PORTSMOUTH - SWANSEA




